



DME

Update for DMEPOS Providers

Update for DMEPOS Providers: Breast Prosthesis, Mastectomy Sleeve (L8010)

Effective April 1, 2025, code L8010, breast prosthesis, mastectomy sleeve, has been discontinued by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS). NY Medicaid continues to provide coverage for comparable compression sleeves and other breast prosthesis items found in the medical supply and durable medical equipment (DME) procedure code manuals.

HCPCS codes and limits can be found here:

<https://www.emedny.org/ProviderManuals/DME/>

Questions on DME can be directed to the Bureau of Medical Review at OHIPMEDPA@health.ny.gov or 1-800-342-3005.

If you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email emednyalert@gdit.com for further assistance

The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-mail transmittals or materials provided are intended to constitute legal or medical advice.